Kessingland Parish Council

Assets Register March 31st 2022

Date

Description

Community Land Assets

2006
2006
1974
1975
1988
1980

Car Park ( leased )

Play Area ( owned )

Playing Field

Conservation Land

Dedicated Path

Dedicated Path

Roy's Garden

Bus Turning Area

Community & Wildlife Garden

Community Fixed Assets

1920
2010
1966
2006
2006
2013
1974
1974
2013
2013
2013
2020
2014
2010
2010
2013
2014
2011

2020

2020

2022

War Memorial

American Memorial Stone
Village Sign

Car Park Height Barrier
Car Park Surface

Car Park Surface
Overflow Car Park Surface
Football Field Surface

The Hub

Toilets & security gates
Garage & security door
CCTV equipment
Container

Kessingland PC Sign
Defibrilator

Defibrilator

Fences Walls & Gates
Allotments Gates
Allotment Fences
Allotments Entrance Ramp

Kessingland Remembers Plaques

Village Beacon

Bus Shelters

1975
1975

1975

Timber Shelter
Timber Shelter

Brick Shelter

Location

Church Road
Church Road
Francis Road
Marsh Lane
Allandale

Green Lane

Church Road Beach
Church Road Beach
Rider Haggard Lane

Churchyard
Churchyard
Whites Lane
Church Road
Church Road
Francis Road
Francis Road
Francis Road
Francis Road
Francis Road
Francis Road
Francis Road
Francis Road
Marram Green
Marram Green
Sailors Home
Francis Road
Church Road
St Edmunds Crescent
Church Road

Roy Brown's Memorial

Garden

Roy Brown's Memorial

Garden

Field Lane
London Road

Roy Brown's Memorial

Garden

Cost

£5,000
£6,000
£1,000
£1
£1
£2,000
£1,000
£1

£2,500
£2,000

£8,900
£1,250
£1,500
£25,000
£2,098
£1,160
£1,650
£1,650
£6,639
£490

£8,500

£210

£2,750

£1,100
£300

£8,000



1996
1998

2012

Brick/Wood Shelter
Perspex Shelter
Glass Shelter

Glass Shelter

Glass Shelter

Village Seats

1996-

2006

1985
2018

2005

2021

2021

17 Iron Seats

4 Timber Seats
4 Metal Seats
22 Timber Seats

4 Picnic Tables
Memorial Bench

Memorial Bench,
Talking Benches x3

NHS/Keyworkers Bench

Litter / Dog / Salt Bins

1997
2007

2008
2010
2010
2011
2011
2013
2013
2016
2017
2018
2005
2021

5 Salt bins

litter bins x 4

Dog Waste Bag Dispenser
2 bins

Dog bin x 2

Dog binx 5

2 Grit bins

2 dog bins

2 Grit Bins

Dog bin

Glasdon Jubilee Bins x 6
Glasdon Jubilee Bin
McDonalds Bin

2 dog bins

Dog bin

Noticeboards

2007
2009

2009
2010
2013
2021

3 Information boards

1 noticeboard
Noticeboards

Community notice board
Noticeboard beach area

3 Community Noticeboards
Notice boards

High Street

Wash Lane

Whites Lane opp Africa Alive
Field Lane/High Street

Wash Lane/Fishermans Way

Various

Roy Brown's Memorial
Garden

Various

Various

Roy Brown's Memorial
Garden

St Edmunds Churchyard
Roy Brown's Memorial
Garden

Skatepark, Church Rd &
Community Garden
Roy Browns Memorial
Garden

Various
Various
Heritage Green
Heritage Green

Drury Close

Various

Church Road Play Area
Francis Road

Various
Beach
Various
Field Lane

Community Garden

£2,000
£1,500

£5,725

£3,000

£1,200
£915
£3,740

£1,200
£1,233

£999

£0

£1,587

£1,600
£920

£450
£180
£881
£416
£400
£300
£424
£2,692
£481
£0
£500
£250

£1,500
£610
£1,000
£140
£300
£745
£300



Sheds
2008

1 wooden shed

Village Equipment

2008
2009
2010
2015
2015
2018
2018
2018
2018
2021

2 Emergency radios

4 Emergency radios

Cycle rack

Litterpickers x 5, Hoops x 5
Litterpickers x 5, Hoops x 5
Litterpickers x 5, Hoops x 5
Litterpickers

Litter Hoops

12 hoops & green hi-vis jackets
6 RT622 Walkie Talkies

Play Area Equip

2006
2006

2020
2008
2008
2013
2016
2017
2022

Play equip

MUGA

MUGA Floodlights
Electricity meter

Cycle rack

2 seats and 2 bins at Muga
Play Equipment

Skatepark

Outdoor Gym Equipment x 6
Play Equipment

Office Equipment

2011
2019
2019
2020
2014

2014
2014
2014
2015
2015

2011
1974
2018

2020

Laptop

Laptop

2 Laptops, software, licences

2 Tablets

Leased Photocopier

Photocopier in Kittiwake Room
Brother Printer DCP-J132W Ink jet
Shelving

Electronic Safe

Phone/Answer phone

Shredder

Office Stationary

Church Road Old Documents
Tapestry from USAF

Chairman's Regalia

Staple Gun - Office

Clock - Office

Chair's Chain of Office (new) - Gift
London Bridge Items

Behind toilet at Beach Road

Store

Store

Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green

Church Road
Francis Road
Francis Road
Francis Road
Francis Road

Marram Green

Francis Road
Francis Road

Marram Green

Marram Green

Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green

Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green

£500

£160
£320
£180
£102
£102

£64
£29
£25
£150

£50,000
£50,000
£6,000
£364
£690
£1,000

£55,898
£8,000
£50,000

£329
£100
£2,500
£200

£54
£208
£34
£31
£87

£30
£50

£33

£5
£2,000
£140



2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021

Dell Vostro Laptop

12 x Dell Inspiron Laptops
Computer Headsets x 15

Video Doorbell and Wifi booster
Logitech Wireless Mice x12
Kettle

Letterbox

Laptop

Office Furniture (Chr, Dsk, Pdstal)
Shark Vacuum Cleaner

General Assets

2010
2011
2016
2016
2017
2018
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2017
2021
2020
2021
2021

Flag Pole

Parish flag

2 flags

3 National Flags
Suffolk Flags

Red Ensign

Vehicle Activation Sign
Brackets for VAS

New signs

Skatepark Signs

Sign

Speed Gun

Speed Indication Device
NHS Flag

Rainbow Flag
Platinum Jubilee Flag

Event / Community equipment

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021

Youth Activity Equipment
Kurling Set

Battery PA

Christmas Tree lights x3
Goals

Santa's Grotto

The Hub, Francis Road

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021

Bean Bags x 8

Notice Board

White Board

Chairs x 36

Coat Racks x 8

Tables x 6

Crockery etc for 30

TV & Bracket

Wifi equipment, mast etc
Beko Vacuum Cleaner

Councillor

Councillors

Marram Green/Councillors
Marram Green

Councillors

Marram Green

Marram Green

Marram Green

Marram Green

Church Road

Marshes

Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green
Marram Green

The Hub
The Hub
The Hub
Francis Road
Francis Road
Francis Road

The Hub
The Hub
The Hub
The Hub
The Hub
The Hub
The Hub
The Hub
The Hub
The Hub

£595
£6,396
£288
£508
£120
£28
£17
£550
£1,600
£169

£800
£344
£93
£72
£14
£50
£2,971
£210
£300
£600
£70
£1,210
£3,780
£50
£25
£15

£790
£340
£180
£152
£200
£1,200

£180
£25
£30
£430
£42
£265
£163
£420
£400
£59



Francis Road Tools

2015
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2019
2019

2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022

Lawn rake & hopper

Qualacast Grass trimmer

Mountfield HW531PD Mower

Petrol Hedge Trimmer

18" Heavy Duty PVC Broom

Safety Harness

Bow Saw / Hack Saw & Spare Blades
Metal Storage Cabinet

Spear & Jackson Hedge Shears

STIHL FS130 Brushcutter

Waterproof Thermometer (legionella
testing)

Faithfull Jump Leads

Metal Wheelbarrow

Staple Gun - Garage

BAHCO396 Laplander Folding Prunng
Knife

BAHCO331 21" Bowsaw

Spear & Jackson Pickhead and Handle
Spear & Jackson Pickhead and Handle

24" Semi Stiff Flat Top Broom BR2240B-

H

Surveyors measure

Anvil Loppers x 2

Makita Angle Grinder
Makita 4pc Drills & Saws kit
Makita Orbital Sander
Platform Steps

Garden Trolley

Makita Rotary Hammer Drill
Thermapen

Items Disposed of in 2021-22

2013

Ride on Mower

Play Equipment*

Francis Road £30
Francis Road £80
Francis Road £369
Francis Road £280
Francis Road £12
Francis Road £42
Francis Road £65
Francis Road £157
Francis Road £25
Francis Road £756
Francis Road £11
Francis Road £12
Francis Road £65
Francis Road £33
Francis Road £18
Francis Road £18
Francis Road £27
Francis Road £32
Francis Road £8
Francis Road £20
Francis Road £50
Marram Green £100
Marram Green £550
Marram Green £100
Marram Green £55
Francis Road £140
Marram Green £140
Marram Green £66

£386,285

Sold for £500 as per

comprables.

Francis Road (No value but no disposal
costs)



