

## Kessingland Parish Council

### Assets Register March 31st 2022

Date	Description	Location	Cost
<b>Community Land Assets</b>			
2006	Car Park ( leased )	Church Road	
2006	Play Area ( owned )	Church Road	£5,000
1974	Playing Field	Francis Road	£6,000
1975	Conservation Land	Marsh Lane	£1,000
1988	Dedicated Path	Allandale	£1
1980	Dedicated Path	Green Lane	£1
	Roy's Garden	Church Road Beach	£2,000
	Bus Turning Area	Church Road Beach	£1,000
	Community & Wildlife Garden	Rider Haggard Lane	£1
<b>Community Fixed Assets</b>			
1920	War Memorial	Churchyard	
2010	American Memorial Stone	Churchyard	
1966	Village Sign	Whites Lane	£2,500
2006	Car Park Height Barrier	Church Road	£2,000
2006	Car Park Surface	Church Road	
2013	Car Park Surface	Francis Road	
1974	Overflow Car Park Surface	Francis Road	
1974	Football Field Surface	Francis Road	
2013	The Hub	Francis Road	£8,900
2013	Toilets & security gates	Francis Road	£1,250
2013	Garage & security door	Francis Road	£1,500
2020	CCTV equipment	Francis Road	£25,000
2014	Container	Francis Road	£2,098
2010	Kessingland PC Sign	Marram Green	£1,160
2010	Defibrillator	Marram Green	£1,650
2013	Defibrillator	Sailors Home	£1,650
2014	Fences Walls & Gates	Francis Road	£6,639
2011	Allotments Gates	Church Road	£490
	Allotment Fences	St Edmunds Crescent	
2020	Allotments Entrance Ramp	Church Road	£8,500
2020	Kessingland Remembers Plaques	Roy Brown's Memorial Garden	£210
2022	Village Beacon	Roy Brown's Memorial Garden	£2,750
<b>Bus Shelters</b>			
1975	Timber Shelter	Field Lane	£1,100
1975	Timber Shelter	London Road	£300
1975	Brick Shelter	Roy Brown's Memorial Garden	£8,000

1996	Brick/Wood Shelter	High Street	£2,000
1998	Perspex Shelter	Wash Lane	£1,500
	Glass Shelter	Whites Lane opp Africa Alive	
2012	Glass Shelter	Field Lane/High Street	£5,725
	Glass Shelter	Wash Lane/Fishermans Way	

#### Village Seats

1996-	17 Iron Seats	Various	£3,000
	4 Timber Seats	Roy Brown's Memorial Garden	£1,200
2006	4 Metal Seats	Various	£915
	22 Timber Seats	Various	£3,740
		Roy Brown's Memorial Garden	
1985	4 Picnic Tables	Various	£1,200
2018	Memorial Bench	St Edmunds Churchyard	£1,233
		Roy Brown's Memorial Garden	
2005	Memorial Bench,	Skatepark, Church Rd & Community Garden	£999
		Roy Browns Memorial Garden	
2021	Talking Benches x3		£0
2021	NHS/Keyworkers Bench		£1,587

#### Litter / Dog / Salt Bins

1997	5 Salt bins	Various	£1,600
2007	litter bins x 4	Various	£920
	Dog Waste Bag Dispenser	Heritage Green	
2008	2 bins	Heritage Green	£450
2010	Dog bin x 2		£180
2010	Dog bin x 5		£881
2011	2 Grit bins		£416
2011	2 dog bins		£400
2013	2 Grit Bins		£300
2013	Dog bin	Drury Close	£424
2016	Glasdon Jubilee Bins x 6	Various	£2,692
2017	Glasdon Jubilee Bin	Church Road Play Area	£481
2018	McDonalds Bin	Francis Road	£0
2005	2 dog bins		£500
2021	Dog bin		£250

#### Noticeboards

2007	3 Information boards	Various	£1,500
2009	1 noticeboard	Beach	£610
	Noticeboards	Various	£1,000
2009	Community notice board	Field Lane	£140
2010	Noticeboard beach area		£300
2013	3 Community Noticeboards		£745
2021	Notice boards	Community Garden	£300

**Sheds**

2008	1 wooden shed	Behind toilet at Beach Road	£500
------	---------------	-----------------------------	------

**Village Equipment**

2008	2 Emergency radios	Store	£160
2009	4 Emergency radios	Store	£320
2010	Cycle rack	Marram Green	£180
2015	Litterpickers x 5, Hoops x 5	Marram Green	£102
2015	Litterpickers x 5, Hoops x 5	Marram Green	£102
2018	Litterpickers x 5, Hoops x 5	Marram Green	
2018	Litterpickers	Marram Green	£64
2018	Litter Hoops	Marram Green	£29
2018	12 hoops & green hi-vis jackets	Marram Green	£25
2021	6 RT622 Walkie Talkies	Marram Green	£150

**Play Area Equip**

2006	Play equip	Church Road	£50,000
2006	MUGA	Francis Road	£50,000
	MUGA Floodlights	Francis Road	£6,000
2020	Electricity meter	Francis Road	£364
2008	Cycle rack	Francis Road	£690
2008	2 seats and 2 bins at Muga		£1,000
2013	Play Equipment	Marram Green	
2016	Skatepark		£55,898
2017	Outdoor Gym Equipment x 6	Francis Road	£8,000
2022	Play Equipment	Francis Road	£50,000

**Office Equipment**

2011	Laptop	Marram Green	£329
2019	Laptop		£100
2019	2 Laptops, software, licences		£2,500
2020	2 Tablets		£200
2014	Leased Photocopier	Marram Green	
	Photocopier in Kittiwake Room		
2014	Brother Printer DCP-J132W Ink jet	Marram Green	£54
2014	Shelving	Marram Green	£208
2014	Electronic Safe	Marram Green	£34
2015	Phone/Answer phone	Marram Green	£31
2015	Shredder	Marram Green	£87
	Office Stationary		
	Church Road Old Documents		£30
2011	Tapestry from USAF		£50
1974	Chairman's Regalia		
2018	Staple Gun - Office	Marram Green	£33
	Clock - Office	Marram Green	£5
	Chair's Chain of Office (new) - Gift	Marram Green	£2,000
2020	London Bridge Items	Marram Green	£140

2020	Dell Vostro Laptop	Councillor	£595
2020	12 x Dell Inspiron Laptops	Councillors	£6,396
2020	Computer Headsets x 15	Marram Green/Councillors	£288
2020	Video Doorbell and Wifi booster	Marram Green	£508
2020	Logitech Wireless Mice x12	Councillors	£120
2020	Kettle	Marram Green	£28
2020	Letterbox	Marram Green	£17
2021	Laptop	Marram Green	£550
2021	Office Furniture (Chr, Dsk, Pdstal)	Marram Green	£1,600
2021	Shark Vacuum Cleaner		£169

#### **General Assets**

2010	Flag Pole	Church Road	£800
2011	Parish flag		£344
2016	2 flags		£93
2016	3 National Flags		£72
2017	Suffolk Flags		£14
2018	Red Ensign		£50
2015	Vehicle Activation Sign		£2,971
2015	Brackets for VAS		£210
2015	New signs		£300
2015	Skatepark Signs		£600
2016	Sign	Marshes	£70
2017	Speed Gun		£1,210
2021	Speed Indication Device	Marram Green	£3,780
2020	NHS Flag	Marram Green	£50
2021	Rainbow Flag	Marram Green	£25
2021	Platinum Jubilee Flag	Marram Green	£15

#### **Event / Community equipment**

2020	Youth Activity Equipment	The Hub	£790
2020	Kurling Set	The Hub	£340
2020	Battery PA	The Hub	£180
2020	Christmas Tree lights x3	Francis Road	£152
2020	Goals	Francis Road	£200
2021	Santa's Grotto	Francis Road	£1,200

#### **The Hub, Francis Road**

2020	Bean Bags x 8	The Hub	£180
2020	Notice Board	The Hub	£25
2020	White Board	The Hub	£30
2020	Chairs x 36	The Hub	£430
2020	Coat Racks x 8	The Hub	£42
2020	Tables x 6	The Hub	£265
2020	Crockery etc for 30	The Hub	£163
2020	TV & Bracket	The Hub	£420
2020	Wifi equipment, mast etc	The Hub	£400
2021	Beko Vacuum Cleaner	The Hub	£59

### Francis Road Tools

2015	Lawn rake & hopper	Francis Road	£30
2016	Qualacast Grass trimmer	Francis Road	£80
2017	Mountfield HW531PD Mower	Francis Road	£369
2017	Petrol Hedge Trimmer	Francis Road	£280
2017	18" Heavy Duty PVC Broom	Francis Road	£12
2017	Safety Harness	Francis Road	£42
2017	Bow Saw / Hack Saw & Spare Blades	Francis Road	£65
2017	Metal Storage Cabinet	Francis Road	£157
2017	Spear & Jackson Hedge Shears	Francis Road	£25
2018	STIHL FS130 Brushcutter	Francis Road	£756
	Waterproof Thermometer (legionella		
2018	testing)	Francis Road	£11
2018	Faithfull Jump Leads	Francis Road	£12
2018	Metal Wheelbarrow	Francis Road	£65
2018	Staple Gun - Garage	Francis Road	£33
	BAHCO396 Laplander Folding Prunng		
2018	Knife	Francis Road	£18
2018	BAHCO331 21" Bowsaw	Francis Road	£18
2019	Spear & Jackson Pickhead and Handle	Francis Road	£27
2019	Spear & Jackson Pickhead and Handle	Francis Road	£32
	24" Semi Stiff Flat Top Broom BR2240B-		
2019	H	Francis Road	£8
2020	Surveyors measure	Francis Road	£20
2020	Anvil Loppers x 2	Francis Road	£50
2021	Makita Angle Grinder	Marram Green	£100
2021	Makita 4pc Drills & Saws kit	Marram Green	£550
2021	Makita Orbital Sander	Marram Green	£100
2021	Platform Steps	Marram Green	£55
2021	Garden Trolley	Francis Road	£140
2022	Makita Rotary Hammer Drill	Marram Green	£140
2022	Thermapen	Marram Green	£66
			£386,285

### Items Disposed of in 2021-22

Ride on Mower	Sold for £500 as per comparables.
2013 Play Equipment*	Francis Road (No value but no disposal costs)